=
\r\
NS

(1)
\\«
-
(]
0

K
-
5
A
%

Change Order

= AIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Renovation Central Bus Garage Complex
& Glenn O. Swing Elementary
Covington, KY

OWNER: (Name and address)
Covington Independent Board of
Education

25 East Seventh Street

Covington, KY 41011

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: 05/12/2023

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
PCA Architecture, PSC

906 Monmouth St
Newport, KY 41071

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Number: 001

Date: 07/06/2023

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.

1671 Park Road, Suite 11

Ft. Wright, KY 41011

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order No. 001
Item No. 001-01

S&Z Request For Change Order No. 001
Description: Transportation Office: Install new stationary laundry tub in the basement.

Explanation: The contractor notified us that the existing laundry tub is cracked and the sanitary piping associated with the

fixture was deteriorated. The staff requested we replace the fixture.

Costs: $994.00

Item No. 001-02

S&Z Request For Change Order No. 002
Description: Asbestos abatement of existing ductwork in the Transportation Office.

Explanation: Transportation Office: During the demolition work the contractor uncovered several pieces of ductwork that run
from the first floor to the second floor. The ductwork is covered with an asbestos wrap. It was recommended the asbestos

wrap be removed from the ductwork. In order to accomplish this additional plaster and lath had to be removed to permit
access to the ductwork by the abatement contractor. A piece of ductwork also had to be replaced that was accidently cut.

Costs: $7,730.00

Item No. 001-03

S&Z Request For Change Order No. 003
Description: Add bolts and plates to the new wind columns in the Transportation Garage.

Explanation: Transportation Garage: The bolts and plates necessary to install the wind girts for the new steel columns in the

garage were inadvertently not included with the bid documents. The change order is for adding these items to the wind

columns.
Costs: $4,080.00

Item No. 001-04

S&Z Request For Change Order No. 004
Description: Add snow-guards to the Transportation Office metal roof

Explanation: Transportation Office: Snow guards were not included on the original bid documents in the event a metal roof
was selected over the base-bid shingle roof. Since the metal roof was accepted we strongly recommend that the snow guards

be added to the metal roof to lessen the chance of snow or ice sliding off the metal roof and damaging buses or cars.

Costs: $8,050.00

TOTAL ADD: $20,854.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

$
$

1,483,177.51

0.00

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of

Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:29:20

ET on 07/06/2023 under Order No.4104238970 which expires on 01/13/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADAAC)

1



The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,483,177.51
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,854.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,504,031.51

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be as listed in the Project Manual and as modified by any Change Orders

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PCA Architecture, PSC Schrudde & Zimmerman Covington Independent Board of
Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
@_—@_z_x_.‘_,

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Ralph Cooper, Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

2023.07.06

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:29:20
ET on 07/06/2023 under Order No.4104238970 which expires on 01/13/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADA4C)

2



SChTUdde & Zlmm erman TELEPHONE (859) 331-3160

1671 PARK ROAD

111C. SUITE 11

. WRIGH NT 1
GENERAL CONTRACTORS . SERSSAIE, KENPRCKY BT

June 14, 2023

PCA Architecture, P.S.C.
Attention: Ralph Cooper
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130
Ft. Wright, KY 41011

Re:  GLENN O SWING & BUS GARAGE COMPLEX
Change Request #1 — Replace stationary tub

Dear Ralph,

Per Owner’s request, the following costs are to demo existing stationary tub and to furnish
and install a new stationary tub on a stand with a new faucet and drains:

Ruark Plumbing $913.00
5% OH/Profit $46.00
3.6% Bond & Insurance $35.00
Total Proposal $994.00

Respectfully Submitted,
giigtfzg @&gefc

Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.



RUARK PLUMBING & MECHANICAL

Mark Ruark (859) 814-3130 markruark19@gmail.com
Mast Plumbing License #M7028

3880 Gardnersville Rd

Crittenden, KY 41030

PROPOSAL
Date: June 14, 2023
Attn: Sherry Seger
Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.
Project: Bus Garage Complex — remove existing stationary tub & furnish and install

New stationary tub on legs and chrome laundry faucet

Description Material Labor Time
Boiler drains by DPO $450.00 3 hours
Laundry tray & stand by DPO
Faucet by DPO
Demo existing stationary tub S 75.00 $300.00 2 hours
COLUMN TOTALS: S 75.00 $750.00
Tax: $5.00
TOTAL: $830.00
Overhead & Profit S 83.00

GRAND TOTAL: $913.00



FLORENCE

™

L—————— COMPANY Transportation
110 RICHWOOD ROAD SUITE B
PO BOX 588 i T e
WALTON, KY 41094 Quate: No. s Hii
PHONE (859) 371-0008 - - - — i .
FAX (859) 371-2520 0010898 6/14/23 1
Expiration Date 7/14/23
: : : Revised Date 6/14/23
Quoted To Customer
: : s Bid Due Date 6/14/23
MARK RUARK
3880 GARDNERSVILLE RD - .
CRITTENDEN, KY 41030-8405 Quoted By
Phone (859) 814-3130 Chad Keith
Fax sckeith@winnelson.com
(859) 371-0008
Customer Payment Terms Quoted To Salesperson IFOB
002872 |2% 10TH NET 25TH Chad Keith CHAD KEITH S
Unit Extended
Line | QOty. Descriiption Price uoM Price
1.0 2 [QT74X 1/2 QTR TRN MIP BLR DRN 10.6190 |EA 21.24
2.0 1[19K-60 LAUNDRY TRAY 68.7925 |EA 68.79
3.0 1(18.300FK 6-PK FLOOR HARDWARE 32.4000 |EA 32.40
NEW #18.300FK
4.0 1(2133LF CHROME LAUNDRY FAUCET 68.0550 |EA 68.06
Tax Area Id Net Sales /J::>l90.49
180150000 Freight \\
=
rax ot

Quotation Total

.0ﬂ,>
-

To be added 10 Dirett Purehase Ordler

Winnetsor— NP0, =
HWH
Stachonary Tube Faueet

(hange

®20,731. 00
L1475.L6T>
190.49

#(994787

o]

The DPO change order
adjustment will occur at the
end of the project.



rcooper
PCA
The DPO change order adjustment will occur at the end of the project.


Schrudde &  7immerman

11C.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

June 26, 2023 REVISED

PCA Architecture, P.S.C.
Attention: Ralph Cooper
906 Monmouth Street
Newport, KY 41071

Re: GLENN O SWING & BUS GARAGE COMPLEX

Change Request #2R — Abate Ductwork

Dear Ralph,

TELEPHONE (859) 331-3160

1671 PARK ROAD
SUITE 11
FT. WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41011

Per Pinnacle’s email, the following costs are to demo plaster, abate the existing ductwork,

reinstall new ductwork, and cover with 5/8” gypsum board:

S&Z — Labor

Drywall & mud

RDES — abate

J Feldkamp Design Build
5% OH/Profit

3.6% Bond & Insurance

Total Proposal

Respectfully Submitted,

Sherey Seger

Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.

$1,200.00
$230.00
$3,800.00
$1,877.00
$355.00

$268.00

$7,730.00



Sherz Seger

From: Robert Rechel <robert@rdesvcs.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2023 3:15 PM

To: Sherry Seger

Cc: Shelley Miller

Subject: Re: Transportation Office

Will do, thank you for the clarification. Just call it $4,800.00 for the abatement only with a $1,000.00 deduct if it passes
on the 1st sampling. We only had roughly 250 sqft of additional plaster figured to be removed (above/below base bid
openings). Let me know if you need anything additional.

Thanks;
On Tue, Jun 20, 2023 at 2:45 PM Sherry Seger <ss@schrudde-zimmerman.com> wrote:

We actually removed the plaster in the old kitchen and took out the wall as well as the ceilings. It is open
floor to ceiling on 1% floor. You state your price includes plaster/lathe demo so please remove from pricing

Sherry Seger

Project Manager

Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.
1671 Park Road, Suite 11

Ft. Wright, KY 41011

859-331-3160

Cell: 859-803-2236

ss@schrudde-zimmerman.com

From: Robert Rechel <robert@rdesvcs.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2023 2:40 PM

To: Sherry Seger <ss@schrudde-zimmerman.com>
Cc: Shelley Miller <shelley@rdesvcs.com>
Subject: Re: Transportation Office

Understand that this aspect was not very much of the pricing. | was on vacation and have not made it down there since
last Wednesday. We didn't factor the plaster that was included in the base bid or the area at the old kitchen where we
1



| 1002/}/z 19p1Q 8bueyD

004t/ 4

£90%/ 0l

Ev% Joo | 00°002'L$ 0'S. 999058 "ON 0D 8101,
2 — I ]
; PEBLIAAQ B 10ld Si0R[UaD-qNS
- P i

99'90.'L8 0008 00 00'00271S _ {0'SL 99°005$

00°0! 00°0¢ 00°0$ 00°0!

00°0! 00°0! 00°0$ 00°0!

000! 000 00°0! 00°0

00°0! 00°0! 00°0! 00°0!

0008 00°0! 00°0! 00°0$

0008 000! 00°0! 00°0$

00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0S 0008

0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$

0008 0008 000 0008

00'0$ 00°0$ 0008 00'0$

0008 0008 0008 0008

0008 0008 0008 0008

0008 0008 0008 00°0$

00'0$ 00°0S 000$ 000$

0008 00'0$ 0008 00°0$

0008 0008 0008 00°0$

00°0S 00'0$ 0008 0008

000 0008 0008 0008

00°0$ 0008 0008 0008

99°'90.'L$ 00°0$ 00°002'L$ 00'G. 00'0L 99'905§ 999058 oL sbupjy pue Janp pxz| Jublens [euajew juswade(day

{e101 s ey | siH# adf| ‘b3 elol ajey SHHIN HW 4od oL fuun 49d 1590 AD won uopduosaq way
193 oL juswdinbg Joge spun sjeuajel uoRdiaseq 310M Jo 2dods
Sjlem 3y} LiyIMm Jonp pajeqe ac_um.amm_

:uonduasaq yiopn Jo adoog

£202/61/9 2180
Bumg O uus| :393fold
pling ubisag dwejpla [ :aweN s,qns
OVAH :apesL

Arewnunsg 1apiQ abBueys J0joes3uo0ogng



SChrUddG & Zimmerman TELEPHONE (859) 331-3160

1671 PARK ROAD
11C. SUITE 11

FT. WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41011

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
July 5, 2023

PCA Architecture, P.S.C.
Attention: Ralph Cooper
906 Monmouth Street
Newport, KY 41071

Re: GLENN O SWING & BUS GARAGE COMPLEX
Change Request #4 — Snow guards

Dear Ralph,

OPTION 1:

Per comments on the metal roof return shop drawings, the following costs are to furnish and
install snow guards on the Transportation Office — pricing Alpine ASG4025 2-pipe continuous
system (these are mechanically attached high-quality guardrails with aluminum mill finish):

=

Sk

Ace Exteriors — Main Roof Area — 120’ $6,700.00

Front Porch — 50’ $2,900.00

Deck — 32’ $1,750.00

5% OH/Profit $568.00

3.6% Bond & Insurance $429.00

Total Proposal $12,347.00
Option A: Add powder coat finish to match roof ADD $2,611.00

OPTION 2:

Cost to furnish and install adhesive applied snow guards
Ace Exteriors $7,400.00

5% OH/Profit S 370.00
3.6% Bond & Insurance S 280.00

Total Proposal $8,050.00

Sherry Seger

Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.


rcooper
Cloud





SChTUdde & Zlmm erman TELEPHONE (859) 331-3160

1671 PARK ROAD

11C. SUITE 11

) FT. WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41011
GENERAL CONTRACTORS G

June 21, 2023

PCA Architecture, P.S.C.
Attention: Ralph Cooper
906 Monmouth Street
Newport, KY 41071

Re: GLENN O SWING & BUS GARAGE COMPLEX
Change Request #3 — Wind girts at new steel columns

Dear Ralph,

Per Advantage Group’s attached details and notations on the return steel shop drawings, the
following costs are to furnish and install bolts and plates for the wind girts:

G&H Welding $3,750.00
5% OH/Profit $188.00
3.6% Bond & Insurance $142.00
Total Proposal $ 4,080.00

Respectfully Submitted,

5}’1@@:«@;# ﬁegefc

Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.



Sherry Seger

From: Greg & Laura Hoskins <glgchoskins@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2023 4:11 PM

To: Sherry Seger

Subject: Covington Bus Garage

Sherry, Quote to install bolts and plates for wind girts for the sum of $3,750.00 . Thanks Greg Hoskins
labor 82400
Maderwal %650



Stractural Consultants

ADVANTAGE GROUP

ENGINEERS,

1 N C

v

Project: Q&V;WID?\J Yoaxg oSt

1527 Madison R, Client: 1ZA
Cincinnati, OH 45206 Project No.: %)@] Date: (£1\3282 %
Ph. 513.396.8900 Engineer: 6. Sheet: ¢ )
o~ GRE PARINRSTP oL &
| -/ T BU Bar REWTORLEMENT
. .
. v
i et
L= 7 , |
: _ L BAETING WO T2
! ; Joge.
2K PLAT W/(B)SITSA 220 30
- EEND 7AST (). oS EACH Sl
o WEX
L T e THeenan Bz @ 24ba ATERMATE
4B SR WEX WER. W ERS|H WAEER
U T TR
L) ,
¥l N ERETIVG B Al WAL,
; .
/ /OPEsET Bhoe RAE Y010
W W7 wez) e e ANCoRee S @G
| L
_JL—/;z U(é%\é”r WL~ DAB N GRpES

SELTION @ WIND CIZB @ sipe whus



Project: L) DD Poldde GARNLS
ADVANTAGE GROUP 1527 Madison Rd. Client: ¥
ENGINEERS INC Cincinnati, OH 45206 Project No.: ié‘;g, =Y} Date: /m‘ [B 7577

Ph. 513.396.8900 . S
Engineer: 2 Sheet: <hiKr2-

}3 f Es(\%{ W WOOR Ti2UEA TP
2" Feon B ez Mok

EAN MAALLIT ] * ]
oL
TEASE = (“*\ , 7 - B ey | Ao Y
TEE FLATE \ o CRAONEL. AP RS NG,

A Tlwexzd wive totovayg W/
“TARZo 0GR BPOSE

s 6E CNON) @Tors Bravwe END Fe 7

\BT Wfon CARBE Ueth1o T
- CLPRAET TRUSH To INSTALL
[PEARING TLATE.



